Atty. Dkt. No. 029029-0104

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arne SKERRA – August 16, 2004 Steffen SCHLEHUBER – May 13, 2004	PIERIS PROTEOLAB AB Lise-Meitner-Strasse 30 85354 Freising-Weihenstephan Germany
Additional conveying paty(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASS::INMENT	
Execution Date: Same as above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application Number(s):	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):
10,490,953	hara attachad? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Stephen B. Maebius FOLEY & LARDNIER LLP	Check Enclosed
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	X Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. September 28, 2004	
Stephen B. Masbius	D-4-
Name of person signing	Z Signature Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas: SKERRA, Arne of the address Max-Lehner-Strasse 18, 85354 Freising Germany, a citizen of Germany; SCHLEHUBER, Steffen of the address Murstr 27, 85356 Freising Germany, a citizen of Germany (hereinafter "Assignors" have the owners and the inventor of the international Patent Application No. PCT/EP02/10490 dated September 18, 2002 entitled "IQUITEINS OF HUMAN NEUTROPHIL GELATINASE-ASSOCIATED LIPOCALIN AND RELATED PROTEINS" (hereinafter "PCT Application"); and

ereas: PIERIS PHOTEOLAB AG of the address Lise-Meitner-Strasse 30, 85354 Freising-Weikenstephan Germany (hereinafter "Assignee")

are desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNORS the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid PCT Application and the invention therein described and claimed including the right to apply for Patent or equivalent protection in India to claim priority under international convention from any such Application or Applications and the rights conferred by such Patent or equivalent protection when granted (the "Patent Rights")

Now therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set or to the ASSIGNEE, the aforesaid PCT Application and any national or regional Patent or Fatent Application based on said PCT Application (to be referred to collectively hereinafter as "said Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSICNEE for its use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been-made; together with all claims for damages reason of past

infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

> PATENT REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0754

successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHERE UP, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

Place: Freising

Date:

Place: Tochsing Date: 12.35. 230 ~

PIERIS PROTEOLAB AG By: Dr. M. POHLCHEN

Witness.

Name

Peastaut to the account Band

PATENT REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 09/28/2004